Thank you for asking for more information about Havasu Patriots and how we are making a stand for freedom. I am putting you on our email list and you will get notifications of upcoming events and projects we are working on. Resolution 1776 was born out of Governmental overreach and the unconstitutional response to the Covid 19 outbreak. The resolution is how we are attempting to restore faith in our City, County State and Federal Governments. This resolution calls for government officials to redress their violations of the Constitution and the Rule of law by making their respective Cities, Counties and States sanctuaries for the Constitution and the Rule of Law. Unlike rouge Cities and States that defy the Constitution and the Rule of Law declaring themselves a sanctuary for criminals, we seek to have our Government Officials honor their Oath to Protect and Defend the Constitution and our rights that keep us free. This is a grassroots effort that is designed to be a model for people around the Country to take back their God given rights that are guaranteed by our Constitution. Mohave County Board of Supervisors recently adopted a resolution mirroring Resolution 1776. If you would like to get involved we are currently working on an e-mail campaign and possible appearances before the Lake Havasu City Council encouraging them to adopt Resolution 1776 or their respective version. I have enclosed information and sample letters that we are asking everyone to email to these councilmembers. I hope to meet you at one of our upcoming events and again thanks for your willingness to stand for freedom. I am also including a Patriot Members Packet Zip file that maybe helpful for you. Don't forget to check out our website at https://havasu-patriots.com/. **Best Regards Bill Mitchell** 909-260-8804

Hi

Thanks for attending the rally today and for wanting to stand up for freedom. I am putting you on our email list and you will be getting notifications of

upcoming events and projects we are working on. Currently we are working on 2 email campaigns to both the Kingman Board of Supervisors and the Lake Havasu City Council encouraging them to adopt Resolution 1776. The County Board of Supervisors have placed Resolution 1776 on the agenda for their 12/21/2020 meeting to discuss its merits. We are asking as many people as can show up to the meeting at 700 n. Beale St. in Kingman at the County Offices as a public sign of support for adoption of the resolution. I have enclosed information and sample letters and we are asking everyone to email to both the City Council and the County Board of Supervisors to urge them to adopt Resolution 1776 as a means of restoring public trust in their City and County Governments. I am enclosing sample letters and contact information for these two groups so you can email them. We are also asking folks in Lake Havasu to show up for a rally as a show of public support for the adoption of Resolution 1776. This will take place at the Lake Havasu Police Department parking lot across from Smiths on McCulloch street Tuesday evening 12/8/20 at 5:00 prior to the Lake Havasu City Council meeting. If you would like to become actively involved with this group of Patriots I would suggest you attend our organizational meetings that are generally held twice a month. Again thanks for your willingness to stand for freedom and I am also including a Patriot Members Packet Zip file that maybe helpful for you. **Best Regards Bill Mitchell** 909-260-8804